
CA 5 - E January Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

36
1142

2877
3590
953

51
1403

2878
2760
1732

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - E

January (Only Results)

Jan-20 Jan-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
219
457
315
640

3
91
214
121
208

CA 5 - E

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
574
1151
625
1558

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
329
1156
876
704

13
335
1017
664
763

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
329
1156
876
704

13
335
1017
664
763

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
197
63
175

1
23
63
31
58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
197
63
175

1
23
63
31
58

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
124
386
167
370

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
124
386
167
370

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
646
1283
1849
436

34
905
1148
1441
683

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
76
110
-21

1
41
96
169
-28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
649
1359
1959
415

35
946
1244
1610
655

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
182
191
206
434

1
30
85
46
72

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
12
-7

0
3
2
2
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
182
195
218
427

1
33
87
48
76

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
429
599
360
1088

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
27
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
429
611
387
1074

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
164
356
716
-133

3
113
603
481
295

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
164
356
716
-133

3
113
603
481
295

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
65
33
39

1
35
63
42
73

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
65
33
39

1
35
63
42
73

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
154
70
113

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
154
70
113

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-33

0
9
14
5
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-33

0
9
14
5
19

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
0
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
0
1

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
1

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




