MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - E January Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	36	51
Charter Members	1142	1403
New Members	2877	2878
Drops	3590	2760
Net Growth	953	1732

January (Only Results)

CA 5 - E	Jan-20	Jan-21
New Clubs	5	3
Charter Members	219	91
New Members	457	214
Drops	315	121
Net Growth	640	208

CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	18
Charter Members	574
New Members	1151
Drops	625
Net Growth	1558

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
308		New Clubs	10	13
	Brunei	Charter Members New Members	329 1156	335 1017
	Malaysia	Drops	876	664
	Singapore	Net Growth	704	763
Total		New Clubs	10 329	13
		Charter Members New Members	1156	335 1017
		Drops Net Growth	876 704	664 763
		Net Growth	704	703

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Jan-20	Jan-21
308		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	37	23
	Brunei	New Members	197	63
	Malaysia	Drops	63	31
	Singapore	Net Growth	175	58
Total		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	37	23
		New Members	197	63
		Drops	63	31
		Net Growth	175	58

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 124 386 167 370
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 124 386 167 370

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	21 646 1283 1849 436	34 905 1148 1441 683
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 76 110 -21	1 41 96 169 -28
Total	<u>.</u>	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	21 649 1359 1959 415	35 946 1244 1610 655

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Jan-20	Jan-21
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 182 191 206 434	1 30 85 46 72
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 12 -7	0 3 2 2 4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 182 195 218 427	1 33 87 48 76

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 429 599 360 1088
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 12 27 -14
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 429 611 387 1074

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
310		New Clubs	5	3 113
	Thailand	Charter Members New Members	164 356	603
		Drops Net Growth	716 -133	481 295
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	5 164	3 113
		New Members Drops	356	603 481
		Net Growth	-133	295

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Jan-20	Jan-21
310		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	35
	Thailand	New Members	65	63
		Drops	33	42
		Net Growth	39	73
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	35
		New Members	65	63
		Drops	33	42
		Net Growth	39	73

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 154 70 113
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 154 70 113

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9
	Undistricted	New Members	6	14
		Drops	39	5
		Net Growth	-33	19
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9
		New Members	6	14
		Drops	39	5
		Net Growth	-33	19

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Jan-20	Jan-21
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 -1	0 0 1 0 1
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 -1	0 0 1 0 1

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 1 1
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 1 1